

# McGUFFEY YOUTH BASEBALL

## McGYouthBaseball.com





South Franklin Twp Community Park, Washington, PA

Field Signage: Application/Contract

#### Field Signage:

Application-Contract for the display of company advertisements on the fences of the South Franklin Ball Fields at the Municipal Park location. All signs will be white vinyl banners with colored lettering of choice, 3 ft. X 6 ft. in size. McGuffey Youth Baseball reserves the exclusive right of manufacture for all signage. All signage will be installed and removed by McGuffey Youth Baseball. At the end of the season, all signage will be stored by McGuffey Youth Baseball and renewal contracts will be sent out for the following year. Signs from any other source are not permitted to be hung on the fencing and will be immediately removed.

#### Initial Banner Fee/Banner Replacement Fee:

- \$150 3 x 6 Vinyl Banner with grommets and provided artwork (color or black & white)
- \$250 3 x 6 Vinyl Banner with grommets, reinforced stitched hem and provided artwork (color or black & white)

Must email picture in a High Resolution PDF format to mcgyouthbaseball@gmail.com

#### **Banner Contract Renewal Fee:**

**Sponsor Information:** 

• \$100 – This is the fee to have your banner put back up each year. McGuffey Youth Baseball reserves the right to decide when a banner needs to be replaced each year.

### NOTE: ALL CHECKS PAYABLE TO: McGuffey Youth Baseball

Sponsor's Signature/Acceptance:

Sponsor Company Name:

Sponsor Name:	
Sponsor Address:	
Artwork Attached:YesNo	
Artwork Emailed to mcgyouthbaseball@gmail.com:YesNo	
Terms:	
When used herein "MYB" shall mean McGuffey Youth Baseball, its members and all age	ents,
representatives and volunteers of MYB. MYB reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to	disallow
advertisements which, in its opinion, are not consistent with the purpose of the MYB's s	ports fields and
the family and the youth nature of the use. MYB is not responsible and cannot be held r	esponsible for
any damage to signs, including damage caused by Township employees or representat	ives.